10

Mondgy, Sertembey %, 1955,

An gd Journed meeting of the Mumicipal Counoil wes held in the Municipal Council
Chambers, 1930 Kingaway, onMondey, September 26, 1955 at 7.30 p.m,

Pregent: Reeve MacSorley in Cheir; Crs.W.P.Pbilps, Chsrlton_Drummond, Hean,
. Bughes, F.Philps and Morrison,

Coapany be aPfirded 'af Sppsriinlly tE pEbatk Tt doF TR SRR Tn R0t  Hhe
ereotion of & directional sign &t the south west ocorner of Bainbridge and the
Lougheed Higheay, A delegation appeared,

Moved oy Cr, W,P,Philps, seconied by Cr.Charlton "That the delegation be heerd "
Mr, J.).JMenell attended and presented & Brief om oehalf 8?'{ﬁtdc9ﬁ%2%§°¥3l’°
questing thut the existing Town Planning By-law be gmended’ to peérmit the
srection of a sign on residentisl property in specific instances, giving

reesons for poequosting such an gmendment and for approving the locstion of the
subject sign,

Moved by Cr.Churlion,sgccnded oy Cr.Morrison "Thut a Committee of Council oe
set up to consider the slteration of existing rgulations pertaining to the
ereotion of aigns in }esidontial'nroqg. * ’

. carried Unanimocusly,

Moved by cr.Druum&nd. sdconded by Cr.Morrison "That & C ommittee of the
chief Exeoutive Officer, Buflding Inspector and Solicitar study the existing
regulations conocerning the ereption of signs in residential ereas with a

view to determining the most expeditious manner in which the gubject appli-
cetion could be handded,”

carriel Ungnimously,

0.R,Fledler wrote on oehalf of himself snd his neighbours requesting an oppor-

tunity t0 speak to the Counoil with rognrd t0 the installation of sidewalks
on 16th Avenue, The Jelegation appeared,

Moved by Cr, Hoan, seconded by Cr.Morrison "Thut the delegation be heard,”

. Carr jed Unanimously,
Mr, Fielder objectd to the notioces received recently by himself and other
regidents onl6th Avenue in the vicinity of First Strewt sdvising of a charge
for sidezglk orogsing lefied ufon the regidents in addition to the annusl
cherges EXEXX under the provisions of the Iocal Improvement Act fOr con=
struction of the conerete sidewalks, suggesting that the oosts of the side-
walk orossing should heve been made known t0 the residents at the same time
the notices were mailed to the residents with regard to the sidewalk con=
struction, The delegation was advised that consi eration would ve given to
his suggestion in prevuring notices for fugurée sidewalk works in the Municipal-
ity. .
Moved by Cr. Morriscny,seconied oy Cr.Hean "That tvhe delegstion be thanked mxk
for their interest and attendance,” ' )

* Carried Unaenimously.

John Villa of Clydesdsle Streey attended and complsined that & lane allomanoce
serving his property which he hed been instrumentsl in olearing for his own
use hed recen bee d [ be rad truck:
hgving d:ivontaawn tﬁJ‘t.§e“33ﬁ§§§g°ioii‘iﬁﬁo°£‘%a% Re :na u:p i : slano
surface to the extent thut he wes unable to gain access to hil prdpiieyl
Mr,Villa requested that the Engineer o0e requested to re-condition the lane
surfece,
Moved oy Cr.Morrison,seconded by Cr,W,P,Philps "That this matter be refarred
to the Municipal Engineer for attention,”

Cerried Unanimously.

North Burnaby Kinsmen Club wrote sesking permission to hold their Annusl Teg Jay
on October 15th and also t0 oonduct u two week JdoOr-to-door canvass of North
Burnaby offering buskets of apples fcr the sum of One dollaer, .

Moved by gr, Morrison,seconded by Cr.W.P,Philps Thet permission db® granted as

requested, Carriod Unanimously.

St.Jobn's Ambulance Association submitted en applicstion for a grent,
Moved by Cr.W,P,Philps, seconded by Cr.Morrison 'Thet the gpplication be re-
forred t0 the Grunts Committes for recommendution,”

Carrisd Unanimocusly.

The Pudblic Information Depsrtment, B.C.Electric Co.Ltd. submitted a proposal as
& roesule of & series of meetingas held representing some of the Cities and )Jis-
triots in the Metropolitan area shen the proolem of declining patronege of the
Lower Mainland trensit system was disoussed, The meetings decided thut in order
16 stimulate the use of public trensit systems e series of .educational type ad-
vertigements be produoced for publication in the local frosa. such advertisements
to include the numes of the various Municipal bodies, Labour unions and Boards
of Trade to strengthen the appeel to the citizens jointly, The Jepartment
submitted & number of such ssvertiaomonfs for perusal by the Council and re-
quested authority be granted to include the name of the Munioipality of Burnaby
along with other aignat~T48-

“



11

hds

- .-t —_ -

o 4 e thens

Moved by Cr.Hughes, seconded 0y Cr . Hegn "That the letter be regeived and p o
that-this Csuncil endarse the sdvertising program as outlined and that :
approval be granted to the name of the Municipslity of Burnaby being added
to the advertisemenys,” -

. Carried Unanimously,

The Chief Administretive Officer submitted & report of the difficulty being
exrerienced in retaining the gervices of Clerk Key Punch Operatars at the
present salaery rating and recommended that threasf our present operators
hgving over five years experience be grantel an alvance to the third step

of their pay renge from $188,00 to $206,00. The employees and their effec-
tive dates are as follows: e

Mrs, Doreen Howse, - effeotive July 18,1955 LR
Mrs, Sheila Hansom - effective August iO. 1955
Mrs, Joyoe McManus « effaoctive while employed (Mra McManus is

. Y o
The Chief Administrative Officer roecmmenaeap%ﬁ:t gg:‘}gfjowing Supervisory

Personnel be granted their increments on the dates shown:

E, Grist - August 8th - $387,00 to $406,00 - .

W, Stirling - Oct, lst - $557,00 to $884,00(#584,00)

L.Greensword - Oot, lagt - £557,00 to $584,00

B.Wilkingon - Ootober 15th -~ $38§.00 to $387,00

Roy Mercer - Octobar 25th, $465,00 to £486,00,
Moved Dy Cr.Morrison, seeonied by Cr.Hean "That the recommendetion of the
chiaf Administrative Officer be adopted,”

carried Unanimously.
The Deputy Treasurer reported that under the provisions of Seotion 296 of
the Muniocipsl Aot lend purchesed by the Municipality st teXx sale may be
8014 within nine months to any person making applicetion to buy sudh’ lend,
The Deputy Treasurer réportdd that en epplicetion hgd bsen regceived by
Mrs, Rooina M, Green to purchsse Blaocks 47,48 and 49, 0,L.}35 for the upset
prioce of $322,97, and recommenisd that the Tex Sale certifioates covering
these parcels of lend e sold for the upset price,
Movel by Cr'E W.P.Philgg. geoon:og by Cr.Hean "That the recommendstidn of
3 ® ° g

the Deputy Tressurer adopted, careisd Unanimously,

The Apartment Committee aubmitted a report on the agplication of Bdwards
and Elwards, Barristers and Solicitors, on behalf of a oclient for re-

spproval of Tot 11, Block 44, 0,L.151/3, Mar 1212 as the site of an apert-
mgﬁt ouilding, The'Committee'reéoﬁnenéoé thils application be:granted gro-

viled ccnatruction of the progosed spartment 1s in goceordanoce with Regu=-
lations applicabls to such & building in & tType 1 zone, .
Moved by Cr.Hean, seconded by Cr. Morrison "That the recommendations of the
committee be gdopteed,”

Cerried Unsnimously,

,

The Clerk of Works ( M, J. Jones) submitted the following report relative
10 oertain struotural ohenges in the new Munioipal hall:

Pesrsonnel Jepsrtment .
gha Personnel Director has requegted the following changes from plans as
rawn:

; of the wall ocetween the Parsonnel Gene 0 ¢_gnd the er-
t. 323:‘%%%m. Tﬁis % ange nqit perﬁit :apors}sion 5?1 o igpltganta bInt i
the Genergl Office staff, and will permi¢ wider use to oe mede of Gensrsl

0ffice space in this Jepartmeng, i

2, Installation of & doorsay between the Personnel Direotor's office and
the interview room, This okange will permie¢ direct acoess by Pergonnel
Jepartmenst staff between the Personnel )ireotcr's office-and the
General Office, without necessity of passing through the Public Wairing

&ree,
The Clerk of Works recommendsd that the General Contractor be suthorized '
to proceed with this ohange, . - .

.

Healsh lepactpent
The Medical Health Officer has requested @ doorway be installed between
the offices of the Medical Health'Officer and the Chief Sanitary Inspeetor,

1 'mi+ direct acgess Detweon the two offices, without the i
3233;3?2?83f'%§§s ;ém%ﬁrouéh the Sugiic corridor anS'Public Wﬂiging areg, !

The Cclerk of Works recommended that the Generigl Contraocter oe suthorized

to proceed with this change, :
Ths two foregding changes in the Personnel Jepartment and the Health Je- '
partment, will result in & net oextra ¢0st Of approximately $30,00, after a

oredit bus oeen allowed for the deletion of the one wall in the Pergonnel

-

tecai) bt B

il g

s i




AGAN

Jepartment, Payment of this extra may be made from the general Prime cost contine
gency sum, D ‘ -

-

E seping Jepartment. .. .

By an oversight in the .prepsration of the spooit‘iutions. the supply and installa-
tion of a rneumatio tu e systeéem running from the Engineering Jepartment General
sffice sounter to the Cashisr's counser, weg omitted, Such a vneumatic tube systen
wes called for running from the Building Department generel office counter t0 the
Céshier's counter to feeilitate handling of cash payments,

As the Enginasering Jepartment handles suovstantial cash payments daily, T would
recommend this oversight be corrected and the pneumstic tube system oe extended to
serve between the Engineering Jédpdrtment and the Cashier,

The Municipal Engineer ccnours with this recommendation,

The extra cost of this dnstalleticn 13 eprroximately $515,00, The Arohiteot hes

inted out thet ont 0f this installation _can be arrgnged to oe {ncluded in
e%e contrect to br'ﬂoouto in 19%6. 8s Instslletion wili got, bo ma-:l% ﬁnfu &3 .

] (J4-H *
BY an oversight in the preraration of the specifications, the ingulating of
Internsl Rein Water Legdéss hes bsen ommitted, It is essentisl thaet the internal

Rein Water Leaders in the ouilding be insulated, in order €o prevent condensation
ooourr(i’gg on the exrosed face of the Rain Water Legders, If such ccniensation
ocourréd on the Rein Water Lesders 1t eculd-result in matér-staining of aalls,

or moisture scoumulating on office floors, K

An extra oost of $160,00 has been estimated by the General Contrgotor for insul-
ating the Rein Weter Leaders,

T would recommend thaet the General Contractor be suthoriszed to procsed with this
work, °

Payment of this extrs may be mede from the general prime cost contingeney sum,
Moved by Cr, W.P,Philps, seconded oy Cr, Charlton "That the recommendations be
adopted,” Carried Unanimously.

REQFT OF STAFF LANJ) SALE COMMITTEE,
Your Copmittee met on Fridey, Septamoer 23 and recommend: |,
1. That Lot le of Blook "L".) ,L,26E situate on the west siie of Wright Street

* ndrth of 15th Avepue, 0e s0ld to Mr, Augugt Schuab for th of $850,00
plus services of 556.00. gubjeot t0 t‘ﬁ% 501%"1:13 oondit.iorslg‘? ¢

6a) That the pronerty 08 oonsolidauted with .25 acre portion of
Jo.L.25, situate at the cornér of Wright Stsreet, and 15th Avenue
which is presently oened by Mr, Schuab,

(o) Thut the resuociivision of the oconsoliduted paroel be restrioted
Xo regsuodivision into two lotas heving a frontege on 15th
venue ot

2, That price ‘ot $10,300.00 plus services of $4,100,00 be 36t on saleof Lots
1 po 12 inolusive of Blook 4, ),L.69, Map 1327 to Pacific Stesl Erectors Ltd,

3, That price of $7,800,00 plus services of $6,000,00 be set on sale of Lotalto
4y A and 7 to 12 Block 5, D,L.69, to Cammel Construotion Co,Ltd,

Moved by Cr.W,P.Philrs, ssconded by Cr.)rummond "That the recommendations of

the Committee be sdopted,
Effﬁﬁg'ﬁ‘c against,

The ° 0 tee ointed to ¢o ) tio r 900
PP AR T v Mg M G R I s B S T LR A LR PR AL o i
Mugioipal Eleotion end recommended further that the necessary by-law be passed by
the Municipsl Council forthwith,
Yoved by Cr.Morrison, seoonded by Cr, W.P,Philps "That the reeommeéndations of the
Committee be adopeed,” ‘

. Carried Unanimously.
Moved by Cr,Hughes, seconded oy Cr Merrison "That the remainder of the Charles
Rummell Park property south of the lougheeld Highway bDe oonsdoliduted into one

ol,
pare Carriel Unanimously.

r. W,P,Philps "That "Burnaby Town Planni
.3, 1986" be Row uoonsidorodf" " ng

Carried Unanimously,
TR T TEA T T R DL i LR s B i g

Reeve anj Clerk be authorized to sign the by-law and affix the Corporate sesl
thereto,

Moved by Cr, Hughes, seconded by ¢
By-law 1946, ‘Amfndment By-law N3

c’rriod. auncillor
. . rummond egainst,

'*—

o




13 | ?

Cr, Bean withdres from the mesting,

Moved by Cr, Bughes, seaonded by Cr, W, P, Philps "That “Burnaby Park
Jedicstion By-lew No,2, 1928, Amendment By-law 1955” be now reconsidered,”

Moved by Cr.Hughes, seconded by Cr. W.P.Ph1lps "THE{" 4% HE8YIBR¥3 13011 ca-
tion By-lew No. 2, 1928, Amendment By~-luw 1955" be now finally adopted,

and that the Reeve and Clerk be guthorized to sign the by-law end affix
the Corrorat® sesl therese,”

Carried Unanimously.

Moved by Cr.Charlton, segonded by Cr, Jrummond "Thas "Burnab emont
l Au:ho:é;%tionvay-in'}{o ,’. 19565, ’An:ndm:nt By-law 16553‘"60 n wgggeon-
sidered, .

Carried Unanimously,

. Moved by Cr,Churlton, geeonded by Cr.Drummond "Thet "Burnaby Eegement
. *  Autherizstion By-lew No,7, 1955, Amendmen: By-lsw 1956" be now finally
* sdopted end thet the Reeve and Clerk be guthorised to esign the by-law

and £ffix the Correrste segl therete,

Cerried Umanimously,

Moved by Cr, Drummond, séconded by Cr, Hughes "That Counciller Hean be
arpointed Acting Reeve during the ebsence of His Worship, Feeve Mao-
Sorley at the Union of B.C,Municipalities Convention, from October 3rd
to potober 7th," .

- : Carried Unanimously,

Mo ved b{ Cr, Hughes, seconded by Cr.Hean “"That “"Burnaby Park Commiss fon
By~law 1955" be now introduced and that the Council sit as a Committee

of the Whole with the Reeve in the Chair to oconsider the by-lew.” p

Carried Unanimously,
The Reeve asked the quegtion:”Whet is your pleesure with this by-law,”

. ¢xxK: - -

Moved by Cr, Hughes, seconded by Cr.Hesn "Thut the by-lew be regd by short
title only,

Carried Unanimously,

. Moved by Cr, Hughes, seconded by Cr.,Hean "That the Committee rise and re-
. . port the by-law comrlete without smendment.” . ¥
{ . i Carried Unanimously, A
‘ The Council re-convened, " .
Moved by Cr, Hughes, seoconded by Cr.,Hean "That "Burnsby Park Commission
By-law 1955" Be now passed,” . '
Carried Undnimously,

The Specisl Committee appsinted to consider the complaint of the Oowner
of the property desoribed Rlooksl4 and 15, J,L.189 - 395 Glynde Avenue,
thet the re-oconstruction of & portion of Glynie Avenue frenting his .

fﬂp.tty bhed sotucng depreciated his propesrty due to the raising of the
evel of the rosd, The Committes reported thut rroviously the rosd wes con-

structed as & 3rlit level roud and in the course of re-construction the
" high end low level rortions hed been lowered end raised respectively to
meet snd that & stunderd rowdway was oonstructed resulting in the alope

' t0 the complginant' ope e being somewhst {horeased, In consider-

; . ing the oonptp{unutn's”pgqﬁgflégu Y rguining uif {n‘%ﬁ‘ht ?rom, ng

: ) his property it had been poineed out that the shoulder of the roud was

f . oontsined on Municipal property . The Committee aivised that the slope :
i bad been rip-repped and work commenced on the oonstruction of @ stone i

l stuirway to give f00+¢ scoess to the property. Hemever, the construction :
of the steirway had been stopped by the owner, _

The OOmmittes reported thuat it wes considered all that was feesible in

. regurd to re-construction of Glynde Avenue hud been carried out, i

Moved by Cr.Charlton,seconded by Cr.W,P,Philps "That the repert of the '

committee be sdoptred,” Cerried Unanimously,

! The mesting then adjourned until Tuesdey, October 11,1856,

confirmed: - °

Mptnbiare T han oty |

L —
. : Clerk, Reeve, i‘




